## 900468498

10/02/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM492420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Made In Nature, LCC	FORMERLY not applicable	12/14/2015	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Made In Nature , LLC		
Street Address:	1708 13th Street		
City:	Boulder		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80302		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	. Word Mark
Serial Number:	86945838	MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	3528252	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	3528251	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Serial Number:	86955547	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Serial Number:	86955524	GREAT TASTING ORGANIC
Registration Number:	3537790	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	3537789	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	3537791	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	4804536	MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	3540942	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	4813367	GREAT TASTING ORGANIC
Registration Number:	4813368	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	4898945	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	4964827	MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	4973399	GREAT TASTING ORGANIC
Registration Number:	5156469	MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	1779065	MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	5110146	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	5110145	MADE IN NATURE

CH S665.00 869

TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0211

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5137879	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Serial Number:	86633859	PREMIER VALLEY
Registration Number:	3532690	MADE IN NATURE
Registration Number:	3535118	GREAT TASTING ORGANIC
Serial Number:	86955515	ORGANIC MADE IN NATURE
Serial Number:	86955476	GREAT TASTING ORGANIC
Registration Number:	1798053	MADE IN NATURE CERTIFIED ORGANIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6022855093

Email: flong@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Frank G. Long, Dickinson Wright, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1850 N. Central Ave.

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank G. Long
SIGNATURE:	/Frank G. Long/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0212



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MADE IN NATURE, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

5907507 8100F SR# 20151340197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10618801

Date: 12-15-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0213

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:24 PM 12/14/2015
FILED 02:24 PM 12/14/2015
SR 20151340197 - File Number 5907507

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is October 22, 2003
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Made in Nature, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation isMade in Nature, LLC
<u> </u>	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of
	By:  Authorized Person  Doug Brent, Manager of  Name: DF Holding Co. LLC

Print or Type
Sole Member of Made in Nature, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0214

**RECORDED: 10/02/2018**